## NORDIC TECHNOLOGY GROUP AS (the "Company")

## Notification by entity closely associated to persons discharging managerial responsibilities

1	Details of the person closely associated:			
a)	Name	Norsk Innovasjonskapital II AS, org. no. 896 400 312 ("NIK II")		
2	Reason for the notification:			
a)	Position/status	NIK II is an entity closely associated to:  - Henrik Christensen, Chair of the Company's board of directors (the "Board");  - Georg Espe, member of the Board; and  - Rune Rinnan, the Company's CEO.		
b)	Initial notification / Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer:			
a)	Name	Nordic Technology Group AS, org. no. 926 789 759		
b)	LEI	549300O897ZC5H7CY412		
4	Details of the transaction:	J		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument  Identification code	Ordinary shares in the registered share capital of the Company, as admitted to trading on Euronext Growth Oslo.  ISIN: NO 001 1018434		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Sale		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s):  NOK 6	Volume(s): 88,495	
d)	Aggregated information			
	- Aggregated volume	88,495 shares		
	- Price	NOK 6 per share		
e)	Date of the transaction	15 March 2023		
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF – Outside trading venue		